No. 23A35

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

MOUNTAIN VALLEY PIPELINE, LLC, APPLICANT
V.

THE WILDERNESS COCIETY, ET AL.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of
the FEDERAL RESPONDENTS’ RESPONSE IN SUPPORT OF EMERGENCY
APPLICATION TO VACATE STAYS OF AGENCY AUTHORIZATIONS PENDING
REVIEW, via e-mail and first-class mail, postage prepaid, this 21st day of July, 2023.

[See Attached Service List]

Elizabeth B. Prelogar
Solicitor General

Counsel of Record
Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001
(202) 514-2217

July 21, 2023

Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in
addition to mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of
your brief. If that is acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Supervisory
Case Management Specialist, Office of the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov. Ms. Goodwin’s phone number is (202) 514-2217 or 2218.
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Donald B. Verrilli Jr.

Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP

601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Suite 500E

Washington, DC 20001-5369
202-220-1100
DONALD.VERRILLI@MTO.COM

Elizabeth F. Benson

Sierra Club

2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
415-977-5723
elly.besnon@sierraclub.org

Spencer Gall

Gregory Buppert

Southern Environmental Law Center
120 Garrett Street, Suite 400
Charlottesville, VA 22902
434-977-4090

sgall@selcva.org
gbuppert@selcva.org

Sam Edward Fowler

Committee on Energy and Natural Resources
U.S. Senate

Washington, DC 20510

202-224-7571
Sam_Fowler(@energy.senate.gov

Chance Lyman

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC
401 E. Jackson Street, Suite 2400
Tampa, FL 33602-5236
813-222-1152
chance.lyman@bipc.com
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Steven Paul Lehotsky

Lehotsky Keller LLP

200 Massachusetts Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20001

202-365-2509
STEVE@LEHOTSKYKELLER.COM

John Caviness O'Quinn

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004
202-389-5191
JOHN.OQUINN@KIRKLAND.COM

Jonathan Yates Ellis
McGuireWoods LLP

888 16th Street N.W.

Suite 500

Washington, DC 20006
919-755-6688
JELLIS@MCGUIREWOODS.COM

Misha Tseytlin

Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP
227 West Monroe

Suite 3900

Chicago, IL 60606

608-999-1240
MISHA.TSEYTLIN@TROUTMAN.COM

Bruce R. Lerner
Bredhoff & Kaiser PLLC
805 15th Street NW
Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20005
202-842-2600
blerner@bredhoff.com
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